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July 12, 2016

The following 1is to be published on ROP July 16, 2016, under the
Seal of the City of Nashua, Public Notice Format 65 MP 51.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing of the City of Nashua
Zoning Board of Adjustment will be held on Tuesday, July 26, 2016,
at 6:30 PM at the Nashua City Hall Auditorium, 3rd floor, 229 Main
Street.

1. John J. Flatley Company (Owner) Expose Sign & Graphics, Inc.
(Applicant) 1 Tara Boulevard (Sheet A Lot 721) requesting
variance to allow for three off-premises sign panels on an
existing ground sign - 30 sqg.ft for Homewood Suites, located at
15 Tara Boulevard, 30 sqg.ft for new restaurant to be built,
address undetermined, and 9.3 sqg.ft for the Tara Heights
Apartments, located at 6-30 Digital Drive. PI Zone, Ward 8.

2.Million Dollar View, LLC (Owner) 6-8 Girouard Avenue (Sheet 47
Lot 198) requesting wvariance for minimum lot width, 75 feet
required, 57.2 feet proposed - to subdivide one lot into two
lots. RA Zone, Ward 3.

3. Heritage Baptist Church of Nashua, Inc. (Owner) Heritage
Baptist Academy (Applicant) 105 Lock Street (Sheet 41 Lot 49)
requesting use variance to allow a school, grades 1-12, within
an existing church. GI Zone, Ward 3.

4. Scupp Realty, LLC (Owner) Boston Sign Company (Applicant) 323
Daniel Webster Highway (Sheet A Lot 384) requesting variance to
exceed maximum wall sign area, 112.5 sqg.ft allowed, 112 sqg.ft
permitted on 7-1-16, one additional 37.12 sg.ft wall sign

proposed for a total wall sign area of 150 sqg.ft. HB Zone,
Ward 7.
5. Leemilt’s Petroleum, Inc. (Owner) Cross America Partners -

Carolyn Parker (Applicant) 485 Amherst Street (Sheet H Lot 112)
requesting the following wvariances: 1) to encroach 16’-8"” into
the 20’ required front vyard setback to construct a 36’x45'
overhead canopy over existing gasoline pumps; and, 2) to exceed
maximum number of wall signs, 3 permitted - 6 proposed. HB
Zone, Ward 2.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1. Review of Motion for Rehearing:



3.

Review of upcoming agenda to determine proposals of regional
impact.

Approval of Minutes for previous hearings/meetings.

"SUITABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR THE SENSORY IMPAIRED
WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ADEQUATE ADVANCE NOTICE."
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VARIANCE APPLICATION —

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department no later than the dates listed on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not consider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEsT One Tara Blvd

Zoning District (L Sheet A Lot 7!

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED

Homewood Suites located at 15 Tara Blvd. The sign is an existing sign, but
the client would like the panels changed to reflect the Radisson (existing on
sign), Homewood Suites and a restaurant (name TBD).

2. GENERAL INFORMATION

a. APPLICANT /OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
Expose Signs & Graphics, Inc

TN (o o
Applicant's signature CQ i \‘-)—5; Date G2 Iy
Applicant's address 13 Airport Road Hopedale, MA 01747
Telephone number (home) (508) 381-0941 (work)

b. PROPERTY OWNER John J Flatley Co

Owner’s signature \Yf = A‘P«'(&.(‘, e d Date
Owner's address One Tara Blvd Suite 101

Telephone number (home) (603) 888-1300 (work)

Case number Application Deadline Date Received !.zt 23 [ 1o Date of hearing_~7 / 2 [

- Notices: Newspaper [] Abutters [] Board Action
- § fee [ Date Paid Receipt #
$ application fee [] Date Paid Receipt #

- $15 signage fee [] $100 recovery fee [] Date Paid Receipt #
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3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

The sign is placed at the entrance to Tara Dr. to direct the public to the location which cannot be
seen from the entrance to Tara Drive.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The sign is to serve as an aid to locating the businesses named on the sign.

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

It aids customers in finding the location

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

The sign is already existing and we are just looking to update the panels to serve as a better
identifier for the businesses named on the sign.

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

€. Number of parking spaces available

£ Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

1 understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

Signature of applicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

(O 1 will pick it up at City Hall
@ Please email it to me at karen@exposesigns.net; andy@exposesigns.net

O Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010




JOHNFLATLEY

Company

October 16, 2015

To whom it may concern:

Expose Sign Inc. has permission from the John Flatley Company to file a sign permit
application for the installation of new sign panels on the existing pylon sign located adjacent to
1 Tara Boulevard in Nashua, NH.

Sincerely,

Brian Pietz
John Flatley Company

One Tara Boulevard, Suite 302 | Nashua, NH 03062 | 503.888.1300

www.jflatco.com | www.gateway-hills.com
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SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

This Settlement Agreement (“Agreement”) is made this ‘3%day of May, 2016 (the
“Effective Date™), by and between AFP 105 Corp. (“Plaintiff”’) and John J. Flatley (“Defendant”)
(collectively, the “Parties™).

WHEREAS, AFP 105 Com. is the owner of the Nashua Radisson Hotel located at
11 Tara Boulevard, Nashua, New Hampshire (the “Hotel”);

WHEREAS, a monument sign (the “Sign”) for the Hotel has been and continues to
be located on real property known as One Tara Boulevard, Nashua, New Hampshire (the

“Property™), which property is owned by Defendant;
WHEREAS, the Parties are currently litigating over the ownership of the Sign and
Plaintiffs rights to continue to have the Sign on the Property in the case captioned AFP 105

Corp. v. John J. Flatley, Hillsborough County Superior Court — Southemn Division, Docket
Number 226-2015-CV-00577 (the “Lawsuit”);

WHERAS, the claims and defenses set forth in the Lawsuit are contested;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to resolve the Lawsuit amicably and by executing this
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and the mutual promises,
covenants and agreements set forth below, the adequacy of which is acknowledged, the Parties
agree as follows:

, L Plaintiff agrees to grant any and all ownership rights it has to the Sign to
" Defendant, subject to the terms of the Lease.

2. Defendant agrees to allow Plaintiff to continue to utilize certain portions of the

Sign on the Property, and Plaintiff agrees to share the panels located on the sign with Defendant
under certain terms and conditions of that certain lease annexed hereto as Exhibit A (the

“Lease™).

3. Within ten (10) days of the execution of this Agreement and Lease Agreement,
Plaintiff shall file a Stipulation of Dismissal with Prejudice stating: “Neither Party, No Costs, No
Further Action for the Same Cause.”

4, Each party shall bear his or its own attorneys’ fees and costs.

5. The invalidity, illegality or unenforceability of any provisions of this Agreement
shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Agreement, which
shall remain in full force and cffect.

6. This Agreement is deemed to have been drafted jointly by the Parties. Any
uncertainty or ambiguity shall not be construed for or against any Party based on attribution of

drafting to that party.




replaces any or all of Tenant’s Panels, it shall be responsible to obtain any and all governmental approvals. In
addition, in the event of a replacement of Tenant’s Panels Tenant shall name Landlord as an additional insured
on either its or its contractor general liability insurance policy. Landlord shall name Tenant as an additional
insured on Landlord’s general liability policy to cover Tenant from any liability against any third-party claims

relating to the Monument Sign.

9. The Monument Sign shall at all times be visible from Spit Brook Road. Landlord shall at
no time construct any improvements (or allow any third party to construct any improvements) which would
in any way affect or limit the visibility of Tenant’s Panels from Spit Brook Road. If for any reason beyond
Landlord’s control, Landlord is forced to remove the Monument Sign (i.e. a governmental taking), Landlord
shall immediately notify Tenant of the same and hereby agrees to promptly construct a new monument sign
similar to the Monument Sign (and the panels) in a location mutually agreeable to Landlord and Tenant.

10. Tenant shall have the right to assign this Agreement to any successor owner of the Hotel,
Tenant shall notify Landlord in the event of said assignment.
11.  Any notices required under this Agreement or otherwise shall be sent by certified mail or
overight mail to:
Tenant Landlord
AFP 105 Corp. John J. Flatley
9 Park Place, 4" Floor 50 Braintree Hill Office Park
Great Neck, NY 11021 Suite 200
c/o Michael Weinbaum Braintree, MA 02184
With a copy to: With a copy to:
AFP 105 Corp. Gerald Prunier, Esq.
9 Park Place, 4" Floor Prunier & Prolman, P.A.
Great Neck, NY 11021 20 Trafalgar Square
c/o Rochelle Laufer, Esqg. Suite 626

General Counsel Nashua, NH 030630

12. This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, heirs, executors,
administrators and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

13, Upon execution of this Agreement, the same shall be rccorded in the Land Records of
Hillsborough County, New Hampshire for the benefit of Tenant’s Land. Tenant shall pay all recording costs
associated with said recording. Both parties agree to execute any and all documents necessary in connection

with said recording.

14.  This instrument contains the entire understanding between the parties, and all prior or
contemporaneous oral or written agreements are merged herein, and no amendment to this Agreement shall be
effective unless in writing and signed by both parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Landlord and Tenant have caused this instrument to be executed as of the
date first above written, by their respective officers of parties thereunto duly authorized.

o513 N A

By:
Narme: Michael J. Weinbaum
Title: Vice President

Dated:
John J. Flatley, Individually




replaces any or all of Tenant’s Panels, it shall be responsible to obtain any and all governmental approvals. In
addition, in the event of a replacement of Tenant’s Panels Tenant shall name Landlord as an additional insured
on either its or its contractor general liability insurance policy. Landlord shall name Tenant as an additional
insured on Landlord’s general liability policy to cover Tenant from any liability against any third-party claims

relating to the Monument Sign.

9. The Monument Sign shall at all times be visible from Spit Brook Road. Landlord shall at
no time construct any improvements (or allow any third party to construct any improvements) which would
in any way affect or limit the visibility of Tenant’s Panels from Spit Brook Road. If for any reason beyond
Landlord’s control, Landlord is forced to remove the Monument Sign (i.e. a governmental taking), Landlord
shall immediately notify Tenant of the same and hereby agrees o promptly construct a new monument sign
similar to the Monument Sign (and the panels) in a location mutually agrecable to Landlord and Tenant.

10. Tenant shall have the right to assign this Agreement to any successor owner of the Hotel.
Tenant shall notify Landlord in the event of said assignment.
11 Any notices required under this Agreement or otherwise shall be sent by certified mail or
overnight mail to:
Tenant Landlord
AFP 105 Corp. John J. Flatley
9 Park Place, 4" Floor 50 Braintree Hill Office Park
Great Neck, NY 11021 Suite 200
¢/o Michael Weinbaum Braintree, MA 02184
With a copy to: With a copy to:
AFP 105 Corp. Gerald Prunier, Lsq.
9 Park Place, 4" Floor Prunier & Prolman, P.A.
Great Neck, NY 11021 20 Trafalgar Squarc
c/o Rochelle Laufer, Esq. Suite 626
General Counsel Nashua, NH 030630
12. This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, heirs, exccutors,

administrators and [cgal representatives of the parties hereto,

13. Upon exccution of this Agreement, the same shall be recorded in the Land Repords of
Hillsborough County, New Hampshire for the bencfit of Tenant's Land. Tenant shall pay all recording costs
associated with said recording. Both parties agrec to execute any and all documents nccessary in connection

with said recording.

14, This instrument contains the cntire understanding between the partics, and all prior or
contemporancous oral or written agreements are merged herein, and no amendment to this Agreement shall be
effective unless in writing and signed by both parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have caused this instrument Lo be executed as of the
date first above writlen, by their respective officers of parties thereunto duly authorized.

AFP 105 CORP.

Dated: o By:
Name: Michael J. Weinbaum

Title: Vice President
Dalcd:ﬁ/j}&_{)j(ﬂ % M

~ }
<ohn 1. Flatley, Individually T/
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Zoning Board of Adjustment
November 24, 2015
Page 2

Ms. Vitale asked if the shed is closer to any of the neighbor’s
houses than his house.

Mr. Cady said that it is a tight-knit neighborhood, all the
abutters are ok with it, he said the lot is small, and by using
a 6 foot setback, the shed would be in the middle of the back
vard. '

Mr. Currier said that he saw several other sheds in the
neighborhood that looked 1like they were right on the property
line, it seems 1like it’s prevalent in the neighborhood. He said
that the back yard is somewhat small.

SPEAKING IN FAVOR:
No one.

SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION OR WITH QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS:

No one.

MOTION by Mr. Currier to approve the wvariance application as
advertised on behalf of the owner. Mr. Currier said that the
variance is needed to enable the applicant’s proposed use of the
property, which is essentially using the back yard as its
intended and keeping the shed closer to the edge. He said that
the Board finds it as a reasonable benefit for the applicant to
do this encroachment, and therefore this encrcachment in the
setback is within the spirit and intent of the ordinance.

Mr. Currier said that the request 1is not contrary to the
property values, the shed is a nice 1looking shed and should
increase property values, and the Board finds that it is not
contrary to the public interest, as there are other sheds nearby
that are close to the property line, and substantial justice is
served by allowing the shed as requested.

SECONDED by Mr. Shaw.
MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 5-0.
2. John J. Flatley Company (Owner) Expose Sign & Graphics, Inc.

(Applicant) 1 Tara Boulevard (Sheet A Lot 721) requesting
variance to allow for a 44.2 square foot off-premises tenant
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panel on an existing ground =sign for Homewood Suites,
(located at 15 Tara Boulevard). PI Zone, Ward 8.

Voting on this case:

Gerry Reppucci
Jack Currier
J.P. Boucher

Rob Shaw
Mariellen MacKay

Andrew Clark, Expose Signs & Graphics, Hopedale, MA. Mr. Clark
stated that it’s an existing sign that has been out there for
about twenty years. He said that they’re looking to switch the
tenants on it, paint it, and make it look nicer as it's old. He
said that Homewood Suites was just built further up into the
park, and the existing sign has Radisscon on 1it, it’s also an
existing off-premises sign on it. He said that the square
footage and the overall structure is staying the same, it’s just
a replacement of tenant panels on it to update the sign.

Mr. Shaw said it looks like there would be three tenants on the
sign, Bright Horizons, Radisson and Homewood Suites.

Mr. Clark said that currently, it has the Radisson, the health
club inside the Radisson, and the Homewood Suites would take the
headline position.

Mr. Reppucci stated that if the square footage of the sign isn’t
being changed, why would the applicant be here.

Mr. Shaw said it’s because there is a new business on the sign,
the Radisson sign has always been there, and there are two more
businesses going on the gign.

Mr. Falk said that the reason why they’re here is that the
Homewood Suites is the new hotel up on the hill, in back of the
Radisson, about a half-mile away, so, it’s an off-premises sign.
He said that they recently came before the Zoning Board for a
large highway-oriented sign and wall signs. He said this panel
is completely off-premises.

Mr. Reppucci asked about the Radisson, sign, and whether that is ;g‘.
off-premises, too.
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Mr. Falk said that the Radisson portion of the sign has been on
the sign for quite some time, over 20 years.

Mr. Clark confirmed that the Radisson sign has been there a very
long time, the name has changed from the Sheraton Tara and a
couple other incantations of that name over the years, but it’s
always been the Radisson hotel site., He said that the Homewood
Suites sign is a completely new sign, and it’'s an off-premises
sign. He said that the Radisson portion of the sign is also an
off-premise sign as well.

Mr. Shaw said if he understands the history of this property, it
used to be one entire lot many years ago when the original Tara
hotel was there, subsequently, there was a subdivision of the
lot to have the parcels up front. He said seemingly, there was
never any action to account for the sign being off-premise.

Mr. Currier said that the Radisson is stating that it’s their
sign, and it’s being adjudicated in Court as he understands.

Mr. Clarke said that he is not privy to the Court case issue, he
said as far as he knows, the sign is completely owned by the
John J. Flatley Company, it’s on their property. He said that
they wouldn’'t be doing anything with the sign until that issue
is resolved.

SPEAKING IN FAVOR:
No one.
SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION OR WITH QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS:

Attorney Fred Coolbroth Jr., Rath, Young & Pignatelli, Concord,
NH. Atty. Coolbroth said that according to the letter sent in
by his firm, his client respectfully objects to the granting of
this variance at this time. He stated that this sign has been
the personal property of the Radisson Hotel. He said that the
property under the sign has been under dispute, and is currently
in litigation. He salid that they’'ve filed a temporary
restraining order. He said that Counsel to the Flatley
Corporation said that they wouldn’t be moving forward with the
‘variance application until the litigation is resolved. He said
that he feels that this request is premature, and the owners of
this sign respectfully request that this Board deny the
variance.
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Mr. Boucher asked if the physical sign was paid for by the
Radisson.

Atty. Coolbroth said yes, the physical sign has always been the
property of the hotel, they paid for it, they pay for the
electricity, they make sure the snow in front of it gets plowed,
and that has been true for thirty-five years. He said that what
is in dispute is the property entrance into the land.

Mr. Reppucci said that he read the entire package that was sent
to the Board. He said in reading it, they didn’'t really dispute
that the applicant owns the sign, the argument was more that
they have used it for such a long time.

Atty. Coolbroth said he doesn’t believe that is the case. He
said that their consistent position is that the physical sign
itself is the property of the Radisson.

Christine Tarris, AFPIOS Corp, Nashua, NH. Ms. Tarris said she
is an employee of the hotel, and the sign has always had a
history of being owned by the Radisson. She said that from the
hotel’s perspective, being set off the road, the hotel attracts
60,000 people to the hotel a year, for accommodations and
functions, and the sign is wvery important to the hotel, and
don’t want to see it changed.

MOTION by Mr. Reppucci to allow Atty. Coolbroth to come up to
the podium for additional testimony.

SECONDED by Mr. Currier.
MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 5-0.

Mr. Reppucci said in reading the entry to the Superior Court, he
said that number 11, Thomas Flatley sought permission to erect a
sign on the north side of Spitbrook Road, several feet off the
road, to advertise the hotel, and in May, 1981, the City of
Nashua issued a permit for construction of the sign. The sign
has always been used to advertise the hotel, but it doesn’'t say
anything about the hotel buying the sign or owning the sign.

Atty. Coolbroth said it’s just their complaint, it’'s a very
early Court finding, and they haven’'t done any discovery yet,
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it’s all very preliminary, and they certainly expect to develop
the facts.

Mr. Reppucci said in section 16, it says that each successive
owner of the hotel has behaved as i1f there is an easement for
the sign.

Atty. Coolbroth said he believes that there is entitlement to an
easement, and takes the position that the physical sign itself
is our property. He said that the land that the sign is on,
what are the legal and equitable rights of the hotel to use the
land that the sign sits on.

Mr. Currier said that Atty. Coolbroth said that they’re seeking
ownership of the sign.

Atty. Coolbroth said not necessarily ownership, but an easement
or equitable right.

Mr. Currier said that in reading the history, the sign was
probably there when the property was one lot, and when it was
divided, essentially it was made to be an off-premises sign, and
now there is an implied easement for use of the sign on that
spot.

Atty. Coolbroth said that they are developing their
understanding of the hotel’s rights to the land. He said that
they believe it 1is not controversial, that the hotel owns the
plastic and the metal that makes up the sign, they believe that
it’s clear that the sign itself is the hotels.

Mr. Currier said that if the Board approves the request, and
that Atty. Coolbroth’s firm prevails in Court, wouldn’t it make
the Board'’'s decision moot.

Atty. Coolbroth said that would have to be part of their
litigation posture, certainly he doesn’t know what the Judge
would do, or find, so they’'re taking the position that this is
premature, and any decision on the variance should be deferred.

Mr. Currier said he’s struggling with the decision that the
Board would render.

Atty. Coolbroth reiterated that they’re early in the process
with the Court, and are still coming up with discovery to
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regquest documents from the other side, as well as the same thing
from wus, it allows both sides to develop theories and to
determine things about the sign and the property.

Mr. Boucher said that the Flatley Company is not here to say
anything one way or another, they’ve sent the Sign Company
representative who’s doing the best job he can for the variance.
He said he’s struggling with the issue of whether or not the
Board is in a position to make a decision at this time.

Atty. Coolbroth said the question he’d propose to the Board is
if the Board denies the variance, and Flatley decides to appeal,
what 1is to stop them from coming back before the Board and
asking for the variance that they seek today.

SPEAKING IN FAVOR - REBUTTAL:

Mr. Clark said they were just asked to get the permit to move
forward with the sign, he said that they are aware of the
litigation. He asked if the variance is denied, whether they
can come back before the Board again on an appeal, or if this is
ig.

Mr. Reppucci said yes, if the Board makes a decision and denies
anything, and if a similar application comes back to the Board,
the Courts don’'t like to see that, they 1like a finality to
decisions, the Board would have to determine if 1it’'s a
substantially different application, or if the neighborhood has
substantially changed, and 1if so, perhaps the Board could
consider the request.

SPEAKING IN OPPOSITION OR WITH QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS - REBUTTAL:

Ms. Tarris said that on behalf of the hotel and the company, we
are here to speak in opposition to the variance.

Mr. Reppucci said that the Board never looks at the content of
signs, he said that there are Court decisions about this, and
it’s beyond the Board’'s purview of what people put on their
signs. He said all the Board looks at is the actual size of the
sign and the use of the sign. He said if someone changes what'’s
on their sign, they don’t need to come to the Board. He said
this sign is the same size, they’re not making it any larger.
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Mr. Shaw said that Homewood Suites has requested an off-premises
sign, it’'s because there 1s an off-premises business with
advertising. He said that the Board doesn’'t get into any of the
design characteristics of the sign, and generally if a tenant
changes over and they aren’'t doing anything else, we’'d never get
involved. He said we would in this case because it's off-
premises.

Mr. Reppucci said that the sign that’s there now is an off-
premises sign. He said they’re just changing the message on it,
but it’s still the same thing, he said that clearly, there will
be questions on the sign, and it’s more involved because we got
a 100-page document on it.

Mr. Shaw said that there isn’t a question about the Radisson’s
usage, they started out as an on-premises sign.

Mr. Shaw said if the Radisson text stays on there, that’s been
the practice for over 30 years, and now, another business is
part of the equation, and if Valentino’s up the hill wanted to
be on that sign also, they just couldn’t automatically do that,
it’s an off-premise sign.

Further discussion ensued about off-premise signs in other
locatiomns.

Mr. Currier said he feels that it’s appropriate for the sign to
be before the Board for an off-premises sign reguest, and
there’s no record of the Radisson sign being before the Board
for an off-premise sign. He said he appreciates that they're
not adding a second sign on the property. He said he feels that
the hardship test is being dependent upon the way the Court
resolves the situation. He said he feels as 1f the Board
shouldn’t be making the first move here, we should be second,
and perhaps table this, and let the Court adjudicate this first.

Mr. Reppucci said that in the thick packet that was submitted by
the attorneys, there is a schedule in it with deadlines for
being served, and appearing in Court, with timeframes.

MOTION by Mr. Currier to table the request as advertised, as
what 1s before the Board tonight is unclear information as to
whe owns the sign, and it is being adjudicated in Hillsborough
County Superior Court, and this Board finds it more prudent to
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table this case until that is resolved, so that the hardships
and situation is clearer before us.

Mr. Reppucci said that the Board should table it to a date
certain.

Mr. Currier said if they’re not ready, we can always table it
again.

Mr. Falk said since it would be tabled about four months from
now, staff would most likely re-advertise the case again.

Mr. Currier said that the Board will table the case to the March
8, 2016 meeting, so that the clarification on the ownership of
the sign can be clarified in Court, and to this Board.

SECONDED by Mrs. MacKay.

MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 5-0.

MISCELLANEQOUS:

REHEARING REQUESTS:

None.

REGIONAL IMPACT:

The Board did not see any cases that will have any Regional
Impact for the next agenda.

MINUTES:

None.

BY-LAWS:

Mr. Boucher asked about the By-Laws revision.

Mr. Reppucci said that the change was read at two successive
meetings, so it’s all set.

Mr. Falk said he’d get a copy of the revised By-laws out to the
Board for signature.



To: Zoning Board of Adjustment

From: Carter W. Falk, AICP, Deputy Planning Manager/Zoning
Date: July 19, 2016
Subyj: USE VARIANCE: Heritage Baptist Church of Nashua, Inc. (Owner)

Heritage Baptist Academy (Applicant) 105 Lock Street (Sheet 41 Lot 49)
requesting use variance to allow a school, grades 1-12, within an existing
church. GI Zone, Ward 3.

PROPOSAL:

The applicant, Heritage Baptist Academy, is requesting a use variance to use a portion of an existing
church building to allow a school. The property is located in the General Industrial (Gl) Zone. The
property is 28,150 square feet in area (0.65 acres).

SITE ANALYSIS:

The subject site is located on the south side of Lock Street, between Perham Street and Atherton
Avenue (see attached site location map). To the north of the subject lot, across Lock Street, is
multifamily use. To the south is the Nashua River. To the east is a mixed use building, with a few
small businesses in it. To the west is a parking lot for BAE Systems. All abutting properties are zoned
GL

According to the City of Nashua Land Use Code, Section 190-15, Table 15-1, (#250), “Schools,
academic, nursery and preschool, grade schools, elementary, middle, and high school” is not a
permitted use in the GI Zone. This use is permitted in the Local Business (LB), General Business
(GB), Highway Business (HB), Downtown-1/Mixed Use (D-1/MU) and Downtown-3/Mixed Use (D-
3/MU) zones. Further, it is also allowed as a Conditional Use in every Residential zone. This use is
not permitted in any of the Industrial zones.

According to the applicant, there will be a total of fourteen students, from first grade through high
school seniors. The school is planning on educating children in the highest principles of leadership,
self-discipline, individual responsibility, personal integrity, citizenship, and Christian behavior. There
will be a total of five staff members. The school is proposed to be located in the basement. The site
plan (see attached) indicates that there are a total of 108 parking spaces, 75 of which are from an
easement with BAE Systems.

The City’s Future Land Use Plan identifies the subject property as “Medium Density Residential, 1.5 —
5.0 dwelling units/acre”. In order for the ZBA to grant the variance request, the applicant must satisfy
all the relevant points of law, as listed below:
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105 Lock St
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Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship: The applicant must establish that because, because of the special
conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the ordinance
does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, establish that
the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be reasonable. The use must not
alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively, establish that, because of the
special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable use that can be made of the property that
would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any reasonable use (including an existing
use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative is not available.

The applicant has indicated that the property is currently suitable for the proposed
use, and that similar uses have been permitted within the district.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance: the proposed use must not conflict
with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the essential character of
the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights”.

The applicant has indicated that the ordinance allows for churches in the area, and
the school is church related.

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties: the Board will
consider expert testimony, but also may consider other evidence of the effect on property values,
including personal knowledge of the members themselves.

The applicant indicates the church exists and the school is within the physical
church.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest: the proposed
use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it must not
alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or
otherwise injure “public rights”.

The applicant states the school will be located in the church, and will be church
related, and will not be out of character with the neighborhood, the school will be
church supervised.

Substantial justice would be done to the property owner by granting the variance: the
benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.

The applicant states that the use is related to church functions and church use.
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VARIANCE APPLICATION|| |~ - M

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department no later than the dates listed on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schiedule sheet. The ZBA will not gonsider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 105 Lock Street

Sheet Ll I Lot L‘ q

Zoning District D

Gl

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTE
To allow a Church schoal

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
Heritage Baptist Academy

Applicant's signature _ ~ \ [‘ : ; Date % /LJ .;D/é:

Applicant's address by its attorney, Gerald Prunier, 20 Trafalgar Sq., Nashua, NH 03063

Telephone number (home) (work) (603) 883-8900

b. PROPERTY OWNER Heritage Baptist Academy

Owner’s signature :ﬁ%}zjzzj] J é:agagé ! JJM | M‘Q/—D /A Date \L}U/Nl /é 2 gD/é)

Owner's address DY its attorney, Gerald Prunier, 20 Trafalgar Sq., Nashua, NH 03063
Telephone number (home) _ O 3 - §80 — §0 yiod (work) (603) 883-8900

Case number Application Deadline Date Received (2 l | L ( | s Date of hearing "1 ! 12 ﬁ L {p

Notices: Newspaper [] Abutters [ ] Board Action

3 fee /] Date Paid Receipt #
¥ application fee [ Date Paid Receipt #
$15 signage fee [] $100 recovery fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #

20l -00115
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3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

The school is located in the church and will be church related. It will not be out of character with
the neighborhood; the school will be church supervised.

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The ordinance allows for churches in the area and the school is church related.

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

The use is related to church functions and church use.

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

The church is already existing and the school is within the physical church.

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees r;~ Number of employees per shift
b. Hours and days of operation Mooy — FRipAY 8" 30— A%3¢C
C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors MeweE
d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises Moy 7 5l
e. Number of parking spaces available
f. Describe your general business operations L
CHURCH scpoi  FoR  ReELiErpusS Awd
EDUCAT Jonwffi.  JeR PoSES
g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,

lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

VO MATJcR CHaweEES NEEDED

| hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

| undetstand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.
I ( ‘-vaw\ . // 0.7

——d

Signature of applicant

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

O I will pick it up at City Hall

O Please email it to me at

@ Please mail it to me at ’05 j-O(./é gm&f-,—
WVAspuh NH 0306%

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010



HERITAGE BAPTIST AGADEMY

For School year 2016 ~ We have 14 students

1 Studentin 12" Grade .
1 Student in 11" Grade @ E @ E I] W E
2 Studentsin 9" Grade i-f]
. " Ji JuL -5 206
Student in 8" Grade
1 Student in 7" Grade
1 Student in 6™ Grade
1 Student in 5% Grade
1 Student in 4™ Grade
2 Students in 3rd Grade
2 Students in 2nd Grade
1 Student in st Grade



Parent/Student Interview
. Answer any questions that the family might have.

. Tell the parents that parent orientation is scheduled for .
All parents must attend, this is mandatory. If the parents do not attend then the
child [ren] cannot attend.

. Explain the staff and the job responsibilities.

Supervisor/Principal
Pastor Larry Hileman

Responsible for the day to day operations of the school,
Does momning program with the kids
Holds all parent conferences
Manages all other teachers
Has been trained by A.C.E as an Administrator as well as a Supervisor
Attended an A.C.E. school himself

Monitor
Bro. Mike Corrigan
His main responsibility is the Readmaster program
It his job to make sure the students get extra work where needed in
Math, reading, spelling and typing
He has been trained in his job

Supervisor and School Secretary

Mrs. Lisa Hicks

General administration of the school office. monthly parent letter,
Order and maintain curricutum mventory, Assist with general
Supervision and oversight of the school.

Accountant
Bro.Hal Mahar
Also a member of the School Board Bro. Hal is responsible for the finances
Of the school

Senior Administrator
Pastor Hileman
Also a member of the School Board Pastor teaches chapel and is consulted
On all spiritual matters and high matters of discipline

School Board Member

Pastor Jay Neel, Brother Brian Denny, Brother Santos Sanchez,

and Dr. Ken Amdt .
Are members of our School Board, and they have say in all

operations of the school.

Physical Education and Monitor
Mrs. Amberieigh Roberts



S e

Finances
Our school runs on money. It is unavoidable that this subject must come up. We
count on our parents to support our school and without that support there is no
school. One way the parents support us is by paying their bill. Our bills are
invoiced every month and mailed to every home. If a family falls behind by a
week then will receive a phone call from Br. Hal Please if you are in a hardship
do not be afraid of this call. We are a Christian Ministry. We do this out of love.
There should never be a strained relationship between us, and to that end we have
set up our financial rules to be consistent with everyone. If you fall more then two
weeks behind and have not contacted Bro. Hal and the School Board to discuss
your financial hardship then you will receive a letter from Bro. Mike explaining
that until this matter is settled you will have to keep your children home.
Are there any special arrangements that need to be made?
Code Of Conduct
The school is about academic excellence however it also about teaching and
training our children to be more like Christ. The Standards and rules of the school
are derived from the teachings of the Bible. We will teach the children the
difference between right and wrong as laid out in God’s Word. We do not play
favorites and we make no exceptions. We cannot because this is not about our
preferences this is not about our wants or desires. We answer to God for what is
preached and taught in this school. We will not kill people with the rules however
they will be enforced evenly.

Go over the handbook rules section.
Discipline Principles.
The Bible teaches us that there are rewards for good and bad behavior. Merits are
our reward system for the good. The students earn merits through out the school
day that they are able to redeem once a month at our merit sale. Demerits are the
most commonly used form of discipline. After a set amount of demerits a
detention is issued that must be served during the school day on the following
day. Detention are serious, however they are not the end of the world. All students
will earn detentions, if there is a behavior that has become a concern you will
receive a call from our Principal.

We do not offer transportation.

We do not supply lunches, hot or cold.

We do have a microwave; students will be allowed to use to heat up their lunch.
Please do not purchase lunch bags or boxes or backpacks with any questionable
pictures on them. If you are not sure what “questionable™ means then just ask.



Heritage Baptist
Academy

For Years we have watched as public schools have pecdme more violent and

liberal and have taken the God that we love out of education. Affer much

prayer, Pastor has been led of God to open our own school, a place where our

11 receive an exceptional education and also learn about our Lord.

4

children ca

x ACGCLLIRATED O (RISTIAN EDLUCAT JOMNY

el phatd

= = OO e P X

1.All New Students arc tested to identify any gaps in their education.

~An individualized plan is cstablished within whick students get their

I~

own daily goals.

_Academic progress toward mastery is measured and posted to a chart

LEh]

ai cach student's desk.

4. Students are motivated by receiving merits for cach job well done.

Each Quatter, students may usc (heir merits 1o purchase greal prizes.

_The sixty character trails of Christ are taught cvery year.

Our Academy is established to train Christian youfh

™o

in the highest principles of:

leadership, self-discipline. individual responsibility, personal integrity,

good citizenship. and Christian bchavior.
The cost of a Christian Education is beyond mosl Christians' financial reach.
Recausc of the importance in pringing up the next generation, the cost of
HRA is $50 a week! This covers all their books and materials thal they will
peed for the year. Fartner together with s as we reach the next Generation:
FOR MORE INFORMATION SEE PASTOR
Heritage Baptist Academy - Kindergatten - High School
A ministry of Heritage Baplist Church 105 Lock Strect,

Nashua NH - 830-8048
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@ KFP ARCHITECTS, INC.




At the meeting of Thursday, September 3, 2015 Nashun City Planning Board approved, with
mod ifleations, the above-referenced Site Plan.  The praject must be develaped consistent with NOTES CONT'D:

i - ZOMNG NOTE = 7 UTLITY NOTE the specific plas prepared s modified by the following findings. conditions and stipuiations:
THE ZONWNG/BULDING SETBACKS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN ARE THOSE )
W€ HAVE NTERPRETED FROM THE LATEST ZOMNG ORDIANGE OF THE B T e e e o 1. The request for a waiver of § 198-211, which requires saderground wtilitien to be 13 FUTURE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL INCORPORATE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SYSTEMS o
MUMOPAUTY AND, AS SUCH, ART OHLY OPIMONS EXPRESSED BY R A AR TES THAT TE UHOERGROAD UTLIS setalled, & granted, fioding that the walver will not be contrary ta the spirit and iisnt of EXCEPT WHERE AN INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHES THAT SPECIFIC BUILDING SITES ARE LOCATED
T A o e, ASPROEATE TOMIG AUTHORIY ST SEPCIED CouPRIE AL SUCH UNGTES W T AREA Bngn W sy e sl IN WELL DRAIMED SOILS AND THAT SUCH SYSTEMS ARE NOT REQUIRED =) /i
b OR ABANDOMED. SURVETOR WARR =
BULDIHG ORIENTATION, PROPOSED USES. AND OTHER FACTORS CAN UNDERGROUMD UTILITIES SHOWN ARE 1% THE £XACT LOCATION MDICATED 4 PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING CONDUCTED. A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD E_ 3
AFFECT THE SETBACKS, PRIOR 10 ANY DEVELOPMENT OF THS ALTHOUGH THEY ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSELE FROM THC 1. The reqeest for » waiver of NRO § 190-172, which seis bullding design rtandards, is e NG STALY P i AT TS AS L S AR 16 REVIEW TUE sceny
i PROPERTY, THE BULDER /OWMER WMUST CONSUAT WITH THE TOWN/QTY PFORMATION AVALABLE. THE SURVEYOR HAS MOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED granted, findleg that the waiver will mot be comtrary to the spirit and intemt of the PROPOSED wwm"" AND " ET
a TO WSURE THE CORRECT APPUCATION OF THE ZGNING OROIMANCE THE UNDERGROUND PORTIONS OF THE UTUITIES regulation. '/
15 ROGF DRAIN TIE-INS AND DRAIN LINES WILL BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING AND PAVING A
I:I 8 ANY PIPE WORK WITHIN THE GITY OF NASHUA'S RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A
MAMENHRIVT LICENSED CITY OF NASHUA DRAIN LAYER
TACT FE 72 HOURS
ey P8 oS Ton 17 CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL BACK FLOW PREVENTERS ON ALL PROPOSED SEWER LINES, IF ANY
digsafe.com
DIAL SR or kL] NO SITE LIGHTING IS PROPOSED WITH THIS PLAN SET
[ 8-DIG SAFE
aﬁua—.ru- 2233 19 HOURS OF OPERATION e =
EDGE OF WATER MAP 41 LOT 1 SUNDAY 11U SATURDAY 7 AM 10 10 PM
PUBLIC SERVICE. CO OF NH SERVICE TIVES VICINITY
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LT OF PRIMET WETLANDS MANCHESTER. NH 03105-0330 SUNDAY 100 A6 AL 1ZEM PLAN REFERENCES:
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EASEMENTS, RIGHTS AND RESTRICTIONS NOT:ES;EA

OoCT. 1994
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CELINEATION MANUAL: NORTHCENTRAL AND NORTHEAST REQUIRED
(REGION 2). USE MIN_SPACES REQ MAX, SPACES REQ
WETLAND DELINEATION PREPARED BY. CHURCH (209 SEATS) 1 SP/B SEATS = 38 1SP/1 5 SEATS = 199
WETLAND CONSULTING SERVICES OFFICE WO DRIVE THROUGH (144 SF) 1 SP/1000SF = 1 1SPROOSF = 1
MAP 41  LOT 74 ggg%:'rmnavo;ﬁ:“o SCIENTIST (#063) TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED = 3@ SPACES 2 200 SPACES
BAE SYSTEMS INFO & ELEC SYS PROVIDED (INCL 4HC } = 108 SPACES (SEE EASEMENT NOTE 2
c/o £S5 FACILITIES FINANCE
DETAL ] PO BOX BSB-PTPD2-2004 X i
o o MASHUA, NH 03081-086A war 41 LOT 78 8 LOT 1S SERVICED BY MUNICIPAL SEWER AND WATER BY PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS
L 4 20mE: ™51 ‘BOMERAL INDUB 1A BAE SYSTEMS INFO & ELEC SYS
s v 0 i oL QENERAL Ihou! L o/ £S5 FACILITES FINANCE 7 MONUMENTS. WHERE REQUIRED, TO BE SET BY A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR AS FOULOWS
55 PO BOX B68-PTP0O2-2D04 [1] STONE BOUNDS AT STREET INTERSECTIONS POINTS OF CURVATURE AND
NASHUA, NH 03081-0868 TANGENCY OF PUBLIC STREET
B< 5322 PG 380
FORE & EEvEER 2w [2] RONPIPES AT LOT CORNERS
a ANY FUTURE LANDSCAPING SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE CITY OF NASHUA LAND USE
CODE UNDER AR TICLE Xxvil
Fl ALL SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE CITY OF NASHUA REGULATIONS WITH ALL
LEGEND PERMITS SECURED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
10 SITE IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON THE PLAN SHALL CONFORM WITH TITLE Il OF THE AMERICANS
EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR WITH DISABILITIES ACT WITH REGARD TO DIMENSION AND GRADE
N r T
EMISTING SEOT ELEVATION 1 IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO MODIFY, CHANGE, DR ALTER ANY STRUCTURE OR USE SHOWN ON
PROPOSED GRADE I THIS SITE PLAN IN ANYWAY WHATSOEVER. OR CONVERT OR ALTER ANY STRUCTURE OR USE
SHOWN ON THIS SITE PLAN, OR CHANGE THE ABOVE USE INDICATED ON THE PLAN WITHOUT
wws PESPOSED SEOT ORASE RECEIVING APPROVAL FROM THE CITY OF NASHUA PLANNING BOARD
—a—= SANITARY SEWER & MANHOLE
_ 2 THIS PARCEL DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS DETERMINED
w >4 WATER MAIN & GATE WVALVE FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE STUDY (FIRM), HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY. CITY OF NASHUA NEW

HAMPSHIRE, COMMUNITY No. 330087, PREPARED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

GAS LINE & GATE VALVE 1
AGENCY MAP NUMBER 33011CO514E DATED APRIL 18 2011

ROOF DRAIN

UTILITY POLE WITH GUY SUPPORT
STREET LIGHT
-OME/T— — OVERMEAD ELECTRIC & TELEPHONE
% MAP 48 LOT 1Y e Gr - GEMERAL WOUSTRAL e “r—  UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
'L. DONN‘: D&S‘?&F%OULOS FONE L — — — “m T C-UmBaAN RESIDENCE - a4 — —  OVERHEAD FIRE ALARM WIRE
) NASHUA, Mot 010842840 MAS 46 LO; 4& = 8 = = SIGN o o oaTE REvis ON e
q ZONE :"-cwczfuns::cr;v ‘H‘E“.‘:‘DENCE cfo EEETEE;::EQ?,NORLL BOUL =2 g W Y ¥ TREE LINE
USE: MULTI=EAMICY 4400 WL ROGERS PARKWAY wi o g . w = @ CMO  CONCRETE BOUND AMENDED SITE PLAN
OKLAHOMA CITY. OK 75108 ;,Sg;.g‘?":‘h x 5 5 g ‘% - STONE BOUND (MAP 41, LOT 489)
ZONE: R-C C—URDAN RESIDENCE E!g.‘??kg‘ ﬂé‘,’ onld vy Sg8 . . iowE IRON PIPE
UBET RESIRENTIAL ‘g'gfa’ff :m.,_gé’gi LY z B | ST —-— -~ BUILDING SETBACK LINE
agEtar QWHDITEF O, ro o F o
3% 2= Sozx wioz = REGINA L. LEBLANC —+———+—  CHAINLINK FENCE
!'Sg.-w?s‘ EIILER “Syegie 6‘:?'&-* CLAIRE O. DAWIS e 1S I _OCh =S T FFREE T i
S9GF 9: 21 war « G s 96 LOCK ST _
§0e85,,  egdarz  sEUEoR azxrti MR Sees CRETEY CuRE TRANSITION NASHUA. NEW HAMPSHIRE
drv;;’.fz’? 1lgRgod ‘}-n'ff\‘f',?ua @ 532 €= ZONE. R-C C—URBAN RESIDENCE STORMWATER RUNOFF DIRECTION
g & 3% ‘%‘?"75' 3("2’5 i q&i!:;}'?dsj USE MULTIZFAMILY HANDIGAP PARKING SPACE O
;lﬁ‘ g i Zoes ; L3 ;‘:’ “rﬁ"u PARKING SPACE COUNT
N J o X1
£ §' 3 s ’-"‘*g‘ TOTAL PARKING COUNT PER LOT PREPARED FOR/RECORD OWNER: oz
b) .
A " e HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH OF NAS
x § HECNEE . CONCRETE B
| P 105 LOCK STREET NASHUA, NEW HAMPSSHIRE 03064  (603) 880~8048
[:] PROPOSED FULL—-DEPTH PAVEMENT
— e LIMIT OF WORK 30 a 30 60 20 120FEET
| 7.7 . 1 4 ¥ A

4
=] BORING LOCATION & IDENTIFIER
15 ] 15 3O KETERS

SCALE: 17=30 Feet
1"=9.144 Meters

23 JUuLY 20I5

D JEES M arsarswascon, e

CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY. TO MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF,
THAT THIS PLAN SHOWS THE RESULTS OF AN ON THE GROUND
"STANDARD PROPERTY SURVEY™ AND THAT SAI0 SURVEY MEEIS THE
MINIMUM PRECISION AND/OR ACCURACY MEASUREMENTS FOR SURVEY
CLASSIFICATION “U™ (URBAN) AS SET FORTH IN TABLE 500.1 OF THE

NEW HAMPSHIRE CODE OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES OF THE BOARO OF
APPROVED UICENSURE FOR LAND SURVEYORS ADOPTED 08/23/01. EFFECTIVE
01,/01/09
NASHUA CITY PLANNING BOARD | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT TWIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF Civit EngisecesLand
7 AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND AND Engl:
/ Z" HAS A MAXIMUM ERROR OF CLOSURE OF ONE PART IN 9lv)s Three Congross Stroet Nashua, New Hampehire 03062-3301
4 ERTY LINES WITHIN 160 2057 Fax (603) 8835057
o =% FIFTEEN THOUSAND ON ALL PROP Tel (603 B8 ax
S T AND BOROERING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY oA e pmer
FOGAN FELD BOOK. 1196 | onawes naue: sms-kre s Foa | se86—kep 10F 8
DRAWMG LOCATION: R\ 3986\0w 5986 KFF SITE

RLOZAN nanawwv

BHoyner /Swonsan, Ine



City of Nashua Pling 2ok ?ﬁ

Community Development Division Uoen Programe sab.3065
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 o
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 el - Bgeane

VARIANCE APPLICATION

This application must be completed and submitled to the Planning Department no later than the dates listed on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule shest. The ZBA will not consider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. =~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION

4. ADDRESS OF REQUEST ﬁi_mmmm.wm___

Zoting District____ HR Sheet ___A Lot 384
b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED:

Ld3elo sqfy

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individusl name and oomorale name if applicable)

(Prim Name)._Ecsity Moyniban | Saston  sign Camprrny

Applicant's signature 3 i s P Date__ ok 291

Applicant's address —Ho Plympien St Pestery ted GAUR

]
]
2
g

ion Deadline Dale Recelved :
i s ‘fee [ Date Paid Receipt # i
) application fee [ DatePaid ____________ Receipt#
© Si5signage fee (7 §100 recovery foe {7 Dafs Paid Recsipt & >

iR




3.

PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as avallable to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Altached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Fiing a
Variance” for further information.

1.

Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not confiict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not after the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)
Mﬂr_ﬁiﬁ_ﬂunﬂ_-ﬂm_:ﬁx_pmt_-

The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because.
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other

The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider cther evidence of the effect on
property values, Including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

a8 oy O AL " PN D wi -t --

Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, becausa: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special condiions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the




£ S ; = 2 B
ordkmncadeasnotmeﬂ:epmufﬂ:emﬁicﬁonha?a&mﬂmsmabb’wy. Also, you

mmmmmmmﬁﬂnpmpemcammapomdmbbe
reasonable. The use must not after the essential character of the neighborhood. Altematively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, thers is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
:’ea&;mabie use {including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this altemative
s ot avallable.

4. USE VARIANGE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers 1o these questions will allow staff to
bettsr understand your request.

a. Taotal number of employses \5 Number of emplo T shift 5 e 7
b. Hours and days of operation | dgwys  \2-1 om Z?i{%_in_ml‘é gana..f
c. Number of dally and nean(yzvis‘nsmém premises by customers, cli vendors and
solicitors g-gg 200 %
Number of dafly and weekly commercial d Veﬁeswmepremisedeg:i ‘D U:H-?-A’ﬂ
i

Number of parking spaces avaflable ’
Phamnine umir | puginess operati N \"
e e e sl adehoq

g. Desciibe any propesed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,
lighting, pavement, structural ghenges, signage, access and circulation
DO NS Trwe oA

msa

| hereby acknowledgs that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with ail the cily ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

| understand that only thase point spacifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appea.

Signature of Wimnl / Date
Emily  pdeyniban - 29 1o
Print Name J s Date

The staff report for a Use Vaniance requsst will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA mesting. If
you would ike a copy, please indicate below:

] 1 will pick # up at City Hall

B Piease email it to me at ____gmlkj_ems,‘.l}'\.(m

[0 Please mail it to me at

284 Vadarce Applcation Revised March 14, 2016
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Received by

@23 SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

wJ Planning Depariment, 229 Main Street, Nashya, NH 03061-2019

Address Q 2 Mg éleﬁ [ [EE%ZZ %‘ Project #
LDI#

Store /Company name 6

. Property account #
S%te
Unit# Q Mall name _ Subdiv plan
Owner ¢ 2 J, W @"é( Ty LL O Applicant
Mailing address Mailing address __Q____ENm_P:bn St

Boson A c2ng

Daytime lelsphone # {5 — Q,ZQ-—QSQQ Daytime telephone # __ (o1 7- 328 -2 174
Emaﬁ_@l/.Ead‘_Q:_ﬂldMnﬂaﬂ‘-_ Emﬁ‘_imﬂqﬁhﬁm&gmm—_
e

coﬂmcmr_b[Lja_&dz‘Jmo__ Malling Address __ 4o Plymp o S

Daytime telephone # __¢o/7- 32§ - /4 _Baston ma o2/ Emai__beoostonsign.comd

Copy {Wording) of sign  Affachdrawing  Is this a change of copy to an existing sign? No E ves [}
Lor\cJ:‘ S :

Type On-premise Off-premise D Freeway oriented D

Ground]:] Wall [ Projecting D Roof D Other [X (speufy)_ummdgdjm_

Electronic changing [ ] Rotating (comer lots only) D Not rotatmg - ® Halo- Vit
Onetace[X] Twofaces[ ]  Comersign[ ]

Size Applications for any permanent sign exceeding ten square feet in area and any lemporary
Height: . feet 54 inches  Sign excesding twenty-five square feet in area shall be accompanied by structural details of
) sign framing and anchorages; large signs and pyfon signs shall be designed by a registered
Width: __ feet 99 incheS  pr anach these pians o the application form.
Location Distance from ground to: bottom of sign o feet topofsign__30. 94 feet
Lot frontage along which sign will be facing: - fest
Building length along which sign will be placed: - G4 feet
Proposed setback(s) from property line(s)  Aftach iocation map
feet  from {name) Street
feet  from {name) Street
Lighting Non-illuminated O Incandescent [_]
internally flluminated §{] Fluorescent ]
Externally illuminated ["] Neon O

A separate electrical permit Is required to wire the electrical sign. You must call for an efectrical inspection of the sign pnor fo
instailaion if the sign ks to be electrified. All electrical signs shail be listed (example UL) unless otherwise permitted and !{nsfaﬂad in compliance
the National Eledtrical Code. The sign permit will not be released unil an application for an electrical permif has been received.




~ e

A PR

%sﬁng signs Are there existing signs on or within the property lot, building or development? NOE Yes D
If yes, describe the number, type, size, copy and location of signs. Attach a photo of the existing signs.

| hereby attest to the accuracy of the information submitted herein, including any attachments, and acknowledge
that any inaccuracies or omissions can result in revocation of this permit and loss of my vested rights to this sign.

£mi Iy Moyniban L-// %-}.{.
Name of i) 7 Signaturs of appiceft 7
- (-~ A
L (-4

* If not the cwner of the property, written permission from the owner must be presented indicating authorization to apply for the permit

[ APPROVALS

BUILDING OFFICIAL OR DESIGNEE: [ Required [J Not required

[ Approved [} Denied

Building Official or designee Date
Comments

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR OR DESIGNEE:

] Approved ] Denied

Zoning Administrator or designee Date
This sign permit is issued subject to the following additional requirements or stipulations:

Comments
[ Application fee $25 ‘ Recsipt # DliE  _ seau oy e
[ 50sq. feef oriess $55 Receipt it Dae e
[ 51- 150 sq. fest $105 Recaipt#  ____ Dae
[ 151 sq. feet and over 5200 Receip! # pate
[] Change of copy No charge

SIGNPermitApy November 2007




Community Development  589-3095

H Planning and Zoni 589-3090
City of Nashua Al
Community Development Division @;’g‘:ﬁ”jggﬁ:ﬁm g

City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 @ %é@i%mﬂ g%ucs
1 o
|
t'4

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 3
www.nashuanh.gov 2.

VARIANCE APPLICATION]1Il 50 w6 |

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Department 4\0 Iatm-un-dawed-an

the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not confsider incomplete or inaccurate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION

a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST BI5~ BIIHELST STREET
Zoning District __A1 /2 Sheet H Lot [ >

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED —
HI - SECTION 79516 TABLLE /lb-3 DIAT 20770
CANMORY SET.BLHCA

# LS ECTION /90 —/08 WPRIL SIGKS
NONBERL 0F~ tORUL SIGNS FLLOLW S D

2. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)

CAROLYM PALEER. [ CRISS AINLRICA PACTIES)
Applicant’s signature ( @WM&.@&J Date él/ozjj// é
ppptcants asaress 13 L LR IPN PVEN OL_LDORCESTER, /104 O/66
Telephone number (home) _/V’ //Q (work) 7 '764—'02‘3 9'—<Q7d> /
b. PROPERTY OWNER LELE NI/ AT 'S PETROL EL A, [A/C. |
Owner's signature 6 EE @/flg d/’/EKD ¥ 7-@ Date é,/"Z 5,//é
Owner's address o2 -JHE/E’ /(,’H& PL}Q’Z)Q? IEIQ/C/%Q, Ny //7:23

Telephone number (home) (work)

Co CRISS AmERIOE PARART NELS — LANDY KEHS

Case number Application Deadline Date Received (2 | Z | | Date of hearing 7 / S (o Z 1Y (50 d

\ -
Notices: Newspaper [/ Abutters [] Board Action %6% v X
3 fee [] Date Paid Receipt #
3 application fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #
$15 signage fee /] $100 recovery fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #

PLRRO| - DOI20



" VARIANCE APPLICATION pcaress AR5 BIIMERLS T S7TREE 7

. Page2

3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST |[/AR/ PN C LS #1 - FRONT SET7TEACK

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See “Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public heaith, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

. The installation of the overhead canopy would not be contrary to the public interest in fact it will
- benefit the public by shielding them from the in climate weather and offer additional lighting while
their vehicles are being fueled.

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public heaith, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The installation of the new overhead canopy will not conflict with the spirit of the ordinance; in will
fact it will help with the safety of the people by shielding them from weather and the addition of the
canopy lighting.

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

The site is currently a gas station, which has resided in the Highway Business Zone for over 30 years.
The installation of the overhead canopy, which will replace the one removed due to corrosion, will be
an enhancement to the property. Since the dispensers exist to remain we have to install the canopy
above them and therefore require the setback variance.

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

The site is an Qsﬁﬁg gasfstéﬂﬂ'ﬁiaﬁlad' been in existence since 1986, Cross America Partners; the
leasee only proposes to enhance the site with the addition of the overhead canopy. The values of the
surrounding properties will not be affected by this change.

8l Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



~ VARIANCE APPLICATION rddress AEE AN A ERLS 7 STRELET
A VARIPN CE #7 — FRONT SETBATK.

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

The site_: is a small lot and not the normal size that a gas station would be built on today; which
resuits .m.the leasee not being able to meet the 20°-0° setbacks for the canopy. The site is unique
in that it is an existing gas station with the islands and dispensers remaining exactly where they
are, therefore needing the front setback variance to install the new overhead canopy. The variance
requeste_d will not conflict with the general public purposes of the zoning ordinance and continues
to permit a reasonable use, a gas station with overhead canopy. The granting of the requested

variance poses no adverse impact to the health, safety and general welfare of th i
4, USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IR,

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

C. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available

=

Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,
lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws reguiating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

) -
,Ljﬁm -PC LM T £-27-/6

Signature of Applicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

O 1will pick it up at City Hall
(O Please email it to me at

O Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Vanance Application Revised January 1, 2010



" VARIANCE APPLICATION address LS BAIOMHELS] S77 /QEE 7

_ Page2

s eurroseorrequest  VARIANCE T - # OF WOALL SIGM

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to givel the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public intere_st, because: (Thg
proposed use must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the qrdlnance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
weilfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

The variance request for additional wall signs will not be contrary to the public interest because the
additional signs, which will be located on the overhead canopy, will benefit the public by letting them
know what the brand of gas will be and the prices of said gas. Since the site does not have a free
standing sign, which we would be allowed 150 square feet, to advertise the brand and gas prices we
therefore need the additional signs on the overhead canopy.

2. The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not aiter t'he
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The addition of (3) three wall signs, allowing a total of (6) six on the property will not be in conflict
with the spirit of the ordinance; in will in fact help with the safety of the people by allowing them to
clearly see the brand of the gas station and the gas pricing. Once again we do not have a freestanding
sign on the property so the additional signs are a necessity to properly display the BP brand.

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

The site is currently a gas station, which has resided in the Highway Business Zone for over 30
years. The installation of (6) six wall signs, (1) one on the building and (5) five on the overhead
canopy will do substantial justice because they are all necessary to properly brand the gas station
and allow for the pricing of gas. Currently the gas prices are installed on the area light at the fuel
dispensers. Once the canopy is installed you will not be able to clearly read the LED prices.

4, The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties. because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

The site is ar_lnexisting gas station that had been in existence since 1986, Cross America Partners; the
leasee only proposes to enhance the site with the addition of the overhead canopy with the proper
branding and price display. The values of the surrounding properties will not be affected by this
change.

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish th_ai because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the
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ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitted under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.
Our hardship is that the site does not allow for the installation of a freestanding sign, of which we would
be allowed 150 square feet in a Highway Business (HB) Zone, to the left of the property is a large Car
Wash sign and to the right is the gas station entrance and shared driveway for the strip mall. Therefore we
need to have the additional wall signs installed on the overhead canopy to properly advertise the BP brand
and prices of the gas. The variance requested will not conflict with the general public purposes of the
zoning ordinance and continues to permit a reasonable use, site signage. The granting of the requested
variance poses no adverse impact to the health, safety and general welfare of the community.

4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all questions below that are applicable. Your answers to these questions will allow staff to
better understand your request.

a. Total number of employees Number of employees per shift

b. Hours and days of operation

c. Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

d. Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises

e. Number of parking spaces available

f Describe your general business operations

g. Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,
lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

I hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree fo
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

(ol (D19, #o poinsr &/27//¢

Signature of gpplicant Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

(O 1 will pick it up at City Hall

O Please email it to me at

o Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010



$9 771 PLE "
PROFPOSED 36" x 457 OH Canory v/

#1(2) 39" x 50" LED PRICE SIGHS
£ 4 (3) 310" DA "HELIOS BP DECHLS

5 () “shep* wass. S16w CerrsTime

£/.0 Sja@b&zﬁmﬁ Y &5 AIIHERST ST
NASHD R N



Amherst St - Google Maps Page 1 of 1

Go gle Maps Amherst St #3

Image capture: Aug 2011 © 2016 Google
Nashua, New Hampshire

Street View - Aug 2011

N :  EXISTING GAS STRTIOK
£

<,

& . #H (2) 3 x5 LED PRICE

SIGNS (70 BE Egmas/@

YPE py HER ST ST
NASHOR NH

https://www.google.com/maps/@42.7918241,-71.5209821,3a,37.5y,62.18h,80.03t/data=!3... 6/27/2016



e e T
0 £ el e s md 2 g o e @ PO,

SIN 38

1401 ¥ Q3TIH9ede
# 105 AR # jTvamuTy
oA el eI, L3530 40100
SNOMVA- 0J3¥ bous el pomrmicn ez
CIRZE0] 2631 544 MITTLA 44 10
LIS BLTE AT P

fa€11-0) 2655 $d WITED A 00

SON3H

SON3H 40 M3IA INOES
M3IA NOIDTS '

SIHSYI . fsona )
0907 SOI3IH AJONYD ,9E NOISSTAd¥i0) 43880 = \lma__zs,; —
SIHSVM ISV t Yy
o HaAs : /

£ 11 HLM ALIWED 01 SKSIS TRIADT3 I 5 il _mﬂ.
‘3 INQHIL KOUNLLISSRS YRSV ¥O NOILWLAS ON b SdTIH /8 X8 # L
HLSIS YEW IYUVE5 40 350 SHVDINI LNOTI) 00D S €
ISUASHIO G3ON SSTINN .05 01 S TINVISID SN T
ISIMH3HI0 GILON SSTINT 13A31 1D TiY
VU= B+ TIAD UNIA + L8/L /+ L3N0
e UL I 3 - 81/ AR =
{a3t0N SSTIA ) DKL L LLEL

IMIWSS08YE B/ ¥

SILON Tv4INID
OIS 31 40 0KI0NOY E v 10
o seneois vk Seom i A;a_aT/.M, “—y N Y S, TS R ) e HOLH O
3003 I6LLITA TVEOLIYNIHA 30 008 310LLEY (0 Lh3omwL) H REHL

e E%EW.S KL (] ;.z;:./ o
‘INIwssona 3
INIWSSOGHI B/E 8

VANIONYL
L DA %S4 S0NDA [ Alddns ¥3mod
ﬁﬁﬁ hﬁ__ww B im0 1on 8 00 STTTITS
TVLIQ INIONVL WDIdAL
NOILY0230 30V44NS ONOIIS hRe U i |
INISSOR. N/ ¥ mﬂllq:uum INDYE : ;
VL3 7 ) INFINY ONDARE S48 4
- ﬁ.’ 9 ; |v— it «.,‘P_Ez.zsﬁ,ﬁ
— LA I L mppmram i . y
| T TR
| TI780 TSI d 2000 | “Tr o)
[ T 43 507
T IR | ¥ IHIONYL
RLGPPEEIN] il R i
NOLIVEDNA WL TP
TSnswg | e oo VINEL. &
[ 3avL 0T sien—" i
s SINTTIAIN NOILVH0)3T
= 210HAIYD.
35V3134 INUAVEQ _q_._E_rEE
— ..q“_».m_am._.m_: z:m_m__:w.w e (¥ IN30Nv1) 1434550
JBEERY
(0 IN30¥D) LNIWSS0aW)
2 NI0HVL ONOL38 %5
e (0 030VL) 3w SosNi3
0w iy 8/l
IHIHNOW £ L1




L3011 -133HS] St9gs  “ALYC s ir e
v NOLIS3S

HIW A8 NAVHO] SN A0S
HN 'YNHSYN  NCILYD07

; | SUYLI0BHUOCS |,
SSVO HOIH3T K \\\ 042 L3IIHS 33S |
“HINOLSND hidd0 !
- ~ Tmdna i M 11 .
ADONTI MANIOD 2 X 0rSF X .0 5E oo o | i
e e s y G T o . TN
ecosk | SEEOSLOD i = i1 7 o —
| #ONmMYHa | #310ND ! \ ke
i | EN S ) | !
“ - #gor m
R TE b ] ! SHIPES TYNEIIN A | _

&l i SNNIOT JENL ST e |

NOLLONBISNOD EO4 10N

ONIMYED AVYNINI T3

A8 Q3141830

W W gouANB e B ops T3
0T HMENDUIINSTE AV T 1150
DIEE EELSIE X74
GIIESIL 008 b 3385 TIOL
COOE €64 S8 INOHY
HOSTL AN WL
E0Wd BACHOHIZIE §L42
IO T ANYHON NLSAY

3NS 3LUSD4dQ MO
SON3A <8 AU HLIOONS HYTINIS SNOASNIWE
MWy e AIAA YO W SLod 23074 ‘8] 'dad

» 43adNS IDYNIVEC

TR / s394
* / te} dAL HOUYDOY
HLOOWS ILHW ¥O 02 \ B3LLND THISTL
BILLID Wl i [ — R

Ao ra ke L
" ok i
g ]
e T !
e e %wzm.,.,_ﬁn)u,_ﬁ_ ﬁ
| I |
_ |
i SUXTIPA i
ST |
| ) Jm |
Hriia i *
SR TS T e Y = I
inarng |
! ¥iing |
- 1 s |
T 3 i A _ maw i
J B CEEC T T  —
i 1 , f o 2
R = ¢ I
o T ¥ = i
s Ly 1 | WIRSS0D el ¥ i
i " o s &
i \ 1no-Lno
' A<ONYD
e
| i
E L., |
I
I
4 TN
e ANEFLNO BILLMD F99 ——m e e
e ———— | (L0 ADSONYD O S

-S310N 13318




June 23, 2016

City of Nashua
229 Main Street
Nashua, NH 03060

Re: 485 Amherst Street, Nashua, NH (Our Site #55245)

To Whom It May Concern:

Leemilt’s Petroleum, Inc. (“Leemilt’s”) is the fee owner of the above-referenced premises (the “Nashua
site”), which is leased to Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services, Inc. (“Lehigh”) under a certain Unitary Net Lease
and Net Sublease Agreement dated April 19, 2012 (the “Lease”).

Leemilt’s hereby authorizes Lehigh to act on behalf of Leemilt's with regard to applications and permits
for the installation of a canopy at the Nashua site, including allowing Carolyn A. Parker Consulting to make
applications and apply for permits for the canopy installation at the Nashua site. The limited authority
granted herein applies only to the Nashua site, and is intended solely to facilitate the administration of
applications and permits as specified above. Such limited authorization does not alter or diminish any of
the obligations of Lehigh under the Lease and all obligations remain in full force and effect.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned below if you have any questions or require additional
information.

Very truly yours,
LEEMILT'S PETROLEUM, INC.

Lo

Elena Lokis
Director of Asset Management



CONSULTING

June 24, 2016
City of Nashua
229 Main Street
Nashua, NH 03061
Attn: Ms. Marcia Wilkins Cross America Partners/BP
City Planner 485 Ambherst Street
Nashua, NH 03061

Delivery: Email/Fedex
Dear Ms. Wilkins,

The existing gas station with small convenience store located at 485 Ambherst Street is under a long
term lease from the owner Leemilt’s Petroleum, Inc. (Getty) to Cross America Partners. The leasee
at this time proposes to install a new 36’-0” x 45°-0” overhead canopy above the existing fuel
dispensers. The site is located in a Highway Business (HB) zone and we are requesting a variance
per Section 190-16 — Table 16-3 Dimensional Matrix for the front setback. The required front yard
setback is 20°-0”, we are asking to receive a variance, from the Zoning Board of Adjustment, to
install the overhead canopy setback 3.7" from the property line. Since all the existing site features,
building and fuel dispensers, are to remain as is, we need to install the overhead canopy above the
existing fuel dispensers. The use is remaining as is we only wish to expand the use with the
installation of the overhead canopy. The hardship is the existing gas station itself, the setbacks of
20°-0” cannot be meet without doing a complete raze and rebuild if the property. The site has been a
gas station for 30 years. There was a canopy but due to wear and tear they canopy had to be
removed for safety reasons. The new leasee wishes to install a new overhead canopy to once again
protect the customers and employees from the harsh New England weather, without a canopy
customers will go to other gas stations that have overhead canopies installed when the weather is
inclement. The installation of this overhead canopy will not nullify or substantially derogate from
the bylaws since the use is allowed. If this was a ground up site today the lot would be larger and
deeper, the building bigger and the setbacks would not be an issue. The leasee only wishes to
provide their customers with the same conveniences that other gas stations are able to provide.

They currently have a “Shop” wall sign which is 10 square feet and will remain as is and (2) LED
price signs (15 square feet per side) installed on the area light in the dispensing area that will be
removed. They are also proposing the installation of (3) three 3’-0” diameter illuminated “Helios™
signs and (2) two 3°-0” x 5’-0”"LED price signs to be installed on each side of the overhead canopy.
We are requesting a second variance per Section 190-108 - Wall Signs — we are allowed | 1/2 times
the wall frontage (40°-0” OAL) if no free standing sign and we can divide the allowed wall sign
square footage to allow for 3 wall signs. We are allowed 80 square feet and we are requesting (6) six
wall signs. The total square footage of the wall signs is 61 square feet.

SPECIALIZING IN THE PETROLEUM INDUSTRY

Project Managemenr. Permit Expeeiting, Drafting & Five Suppression Plans
3 Lorion Avenue, Worcester, MA 01606 * Tel: 508=853-467 » Fax: 508-853-1176 ¢ Cell: 774-239-2781 » capconsulting@verizon.net
774-239 LRI




Enclosed please find the following information in support of our application for a Variance for the
above referenced location:

e One (1) copy of the Variance Application for Zoning Board of Adjustment for both a
variance #1 Front Setback for OH Canopy and #2 Number of Allowed Wall Signs.
One (1) copy of Preliminary Canopy Elevations — 8 2" x 117

One (1) copy of photo of the Existing Gas station

One (1) copy of BP “Helios” Canopy Sign

One (1) copy of Proposed Canopy Elevation

One (1) copy of Owner Authorization Letter

One (1) copy of Site Plan — “D” Size

Check # 2801 in the amount of $ 545.00 for Fees for (2) Two Variances

Please review the enclosed information and schedule us to be heard at the July 26, 2016 Zoning
Board of Adjustment meeting. It is my understanding that you will do the Abutter List and
Notifications and bill me for the cost. If you have any questions or need additional information
please do not hesitate to call me at (774) 239-2781. Thank you in advance for your time in helping
to expedite this matter.

Sincerely,
(it

Carolyn A/Parker

73

Cc: Cross America Partners
File
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AMHERST STREET

GENERAL SITE NOTES

APPLICANT: CROSS AMERICA PARTNERS, LP.
515 HAMILTON ST, SUTE 200

OWNER: :.:mu's PETROLEVM, INC.

2. LOT SHOWN ON ASSESSOR'S MAP H, LOT 1120 IN THE CITY OF NASHUA
3. PARCEL AREA IS 20277 SOUARE FEET.
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SURVEY”, DRAWN ASSOCITES, INC., FOR
STATION 55241, MMIWTSTRSB WUA.MDA!‘ED 217/91.
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CIFICATIONS ASSOCITED WATH THIS PROJECT PRIOR TO THE
IITIl\TI:ll&' SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR FIND A CONFLICT
DOCUMENTS, RELATVE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OR APPLICABLE CODES, IT 5
THE TO NOTIFY THE EMGINEER OF RECORD
WRIMNG PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. FALURE BY THE COWTRACTOR
™ SHALL OF FULL

A5
DEFINED BY THE DRAWINGS AND N FULL COMFORMANCE WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS
AND CODES.

. AL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF MASHUA AND THE NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT ATION CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AS APPLICABLE
7. LOCATION OF ALL EXISTIHG AND PROPOSED SERVICES ARE APPROMMATE AND WUST
BE CONFIRMED INDEPENDENTLY WITH LOCAL UTILITY PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY COMSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION. AL UTIUTY SERVICE
CONNECTION POINTS SHALL BE Y BY THE
N THE PELD PRICR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
8 AL UTILTY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PRODUCT PIPING, ETC. PRIOR TO

. ANY EDXCAVATED UNSUABLE WATERIAL MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO AN APPROVED
DISPOSAL LOCATION,

IT SHAL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILTY TO NOTFY "DIG-SAFE”
(1-800-322-4844) 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION ON THIS STTE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO NOTIFY LOCAL WATER &SEWER DEPARTMENTS

TO WARK OUT THEIR UTILITIES.
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HIST{ME"“WTDWYMNMWW
DEPARIMENTS 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
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OF CONSTRUCTION OR SITE CLEARING.

. ALL CONCRETE AND BNTUMINOUS PATCH AREAS TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES.
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ABUTTERS LIST

AR H LOT 1120
LEEMILT'S PETROLEUM, INC.
125 JERICHO TURNPIKE
JERICHO, NY 11753-1018
BOOK 3883 PAGE 305

Lot 176Q
487 AMHERST STREET
CAMPAGNA, RONALD J. & LINDA M.
'QUCH 1l REVOCABLE TRUST
487 AMHERST

NASHUA, NH 03083-1232
BODK 5486 PAGE 1453

LOT 521
483 AMHERST NASHUA RLTY TRUST
572 BOS!ON RB STE 16

01821
EOOK 5757 PAGE 1077

Lor 75

482 AMHERST STREET
ON IN TWO MAMNAGEMENT,
482 AMHERST STREET
NASHUA, WH 03083-0205
BOOK 7058 PACE 367

. INC

>
=

amkamed

Lor 1

5 AVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1808
BOOK 1558 PAGE 17

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1"=1,200'

Lor 22
‘EGMJHEETSTREFI
AMPOS], SAMUEL ASR TRUST &
NTRUA:ALWS Q STE 602
BOOK B510 PAGE 586

LOT 475

DUNNING, ROCHER F. Il & USA
18 ANTRIM STREET

NASHUA, NH 03083—-1108
BOOK 5833 PAGE 531

LOT 474

NASHUA, NH 03063-1145
BOOK BG5S PAGE 2335

LOT 4839
15 CANDIA STREET
FSMKSTDI;‘“W W. & ELIZABETH A

030631134
BOOK 5221 PAGE 1103

SHT. H K SHT. H
LOT 474 LOT 475 LOT 488
SHT. H SHT. H

LoT 176 E Lot 521

SHT. H SHT. H
LOT 22 Lot 75 LoT 116
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ABUTTERS MAP — SHEET H

SCALE: 1" = 100’

ZONING ANALYSIS TABLE

ZO0NE CRITERIA REQURED |  EXSTNG |  PROPOSED
ZONING DISTRICT HIGHWAY BUSINESS (H.B.)
MINIMUM LOT AREA 20,000 S. F. 20,277 SF. NO_CHANGE
MINIMUM FRONTAGE 80 FT. 17191 FT. NO CHANGE
MAX. BLDG, COVERAGE NONE N/A N/A
MIN. LOT WIDTH 100 FT. 167 FT. NO CHANGE
MIN. LOT DEPTH 80 FT. 115.5 FT. NO_CHANGE
MIN, FRONT SETBACK 20 FT. 57.1 FT. 3.7 FT.
MIN. REAR SETBACK 20 FT. 455 FT. NO CHANGE
MIN. SIDE SETBACK 10 FT. 22.9 FT. NO CHANGE
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 60 FT. 17 FT. (+/-) NO CHANGE
MIN. OPEN SPACE % 20% (4,055 SF) | 19% (3.852 SF) NO_CHANGE
PARKING SPACES 1/250 SF. GROSS FLOOR AREA

600 SF/250 = 2.4 SPACES REQUIRED Hadhuice

NOTE:
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Community Development  589-3095

i Planning and Zoni 589-3090
Clty Of NaShua . ledinggsa:fetyomng 589-3080
Community Development Division il L e

Ciy Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 ____ E2imcomenmnen, 50300
Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 ﬂ E @ﬂg r89-3119

srﬂarMoE m
VARIANCE APPLICATI U
JUN 22 201

This application must be completed and submitted to the Planning Departfnent o later than the dates listeq on
the Zoning Board of Adjustment (ZBA) schedule sheet. The ZBA will not co i ccufate
applications for action. ~ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ~

1. VARIANCE INFORMATION
a. ADDRESS OF REQUEST 6-8 Girouard Avenue

Zoning District R-A Sheet 47 Lot 198

b. VARIANCE(S) REQUESTED

v N . Table 16-3 Di ional Matriy of

the City of Nashua Land Use Code for lot width. 75 Ft required 57 Ft
provided.

2. GENERAL INFORMATION

a. APPLICANT / OPTIONEE (List both individual name and corporate name if applicable)
Million Dollar View, LLC -

Applicant's signature ///// / Date - 2&- /(0

Applicant's address KO Box 3691 Nashua, NH 03061
Telephone number (home) (239) 707-3776 (work) (239) 707-3776

b. PROPERTY owNer Million Detia /@V LLC
Owner's signature //// Date (IJ‘Z{*/Q

Owner's address P{BOXL{‘Q‘I NaShua NH 03061

Telephone number (home) (239) 707-3776 (work) (239) 707-3776
Case number Application Deadiine Date Received _{ ! 2R [ 1 Date of hearing /[ 2o / [ (o
Notices: Newspaper [/ Abutters [] Board Action
$ fee [ Date Paid Receipt #
$ application fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #
$15 signage fee [/ $100 recovery fee [ ] Date Paid Receipt #

PLR2OI- 00139



" VARIANCE APPLICATION Address 6-8 Girouard Avenue

_ Page 2

3. PURPOSE OF REQUEST

Answer all questions below. Provide as much information as available to give the ZBA the necessary
facts to review your case. Attached additional sheets if necessary. See "Procedures for Filing a
Variance” for further information.

1. Granting of the requested variance will not be contrary to the public interest, because: (The
proposed use must not confiict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and that it
must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or
welfare, or otherwise injure “public rights.”)

It is not contrary to the public interest to grant a width variance to permit the subdivision of the
existing 0.437 Acre parcel into two (2) lots because both lots will be more than adequate to
support single family residential dwelling units.

2, The proposed use will observe the spirit of the ordinance, because: (The Proposed use
must not conflict with the explicit or implicit purpose of the ordinance and must not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood, threaten public health, safety, or welfare, or otherwise
injure “public rights.”)

The spirit of the ordinance is to provide and adequate building site and separation between

dwelling units. The proposed lot will provide adeguate width to develop a single famity unit in

character with the surrounding neighborhood without need for further dimensional relief.

3. Substantial justice would be done to the property-owner by granting the variance, because:
(The benefits to the applicant must not be outweighed by harm to the general public or to other
individuals.)

The owner will be able to subdivide the existing tract into two residential building lots while still
maintaining the character of the surrounding neighborhood.

4. The proposed use will not diminish the values of surrounding properties, because: (The
Board will consider expert testimony but also may consider other evidence of the effect on
property values, including personal knowledge of the members themselves.)

A new home will be constructed on the lots with values equal to or exceeding surrounding values.
The homes will be constructed in keeping with the surrounding neighborhood, therefor not
negatively effecting surrounding values.

5. Special conditions exist such that literal enforcement of the ordinance results in
unnecessary hardship, because: (The applicant must establish that because, because of the
special conditions of the property in question, the restriction applied to the property by the



* VARIANCE APPLICATION Address 6-8 Girouard Avenue

_ Page3

ordinance does not serve the purpose of the restriction in a “fair and reasonable” way. Also, you
must establish that the special conditions of the property cause the proposed use to be
reasonable. The use must not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Alternatively,
you can establish that, because of the special conditions of the property, there is no reasonable
use that can be made of the property that would be permitied under the ordinance. If there is any
reasonable use (including an existing use) that is permitted under the ordinance, this alternative
is not available.

It should be noted that the existing lot of record exceeds all of the requirements to subdivide with

the exception of width. The existing easterly lot line is on an acute angle with the existing right

of way line of Girouard Ave. The line appears to run parallel with the natural siope to the east.

Because the side lines converge as they move into the lot, frontage is provided in excess, but lot

width cannot be met where it is measured at the front setback. Due to the acute angle the

easterly line makes with the right of way, no other alternative is available to achieve lot width.

4. USE VARIANCE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please answer all guestions below that are applicable. Your answers to these guestions will aliow staff to
better understand your request.

a.
b.
C.

s

Total number of employees Number of employees per shift
Hours and days of operation
Number of daily and weekly visits to the premises by customers, clients, vendors and
solicitors

Number of daily and weekly commercial deliveries to the premises
Number of parking spaces available

Describe your general business operations

Describe any proposed site renovations, including, but not limited to — landscaping,
lighting, pavement, structural changes, signage, access and circulation

| hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and state that the above is correct and agree to
comply with all the city ordinances and state laws regulating construction.

I understand that only those point specifically mentioned are affected by action taken on this appeal.

A

G-25-/ (.

Signatty@f applicant l Date

The staff report for a Use Variance request will be available no later than Friday of the week before the ZBA meeting. If
you would like a copy, please indicate below:

(O 1 will pick it up at City Hall
@ Please email it to me at abasso@keachnordstrom.com

O Please mail it to me at

ZBA-Variance Application Revised January 1, 2010
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MAP 47 LOT 210
| NANCY AGUDELO & SAUL VALDES

! NASHUA, NH 03064
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MAP 47 LOT 211
MICHEL . BEAUCHER
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MAP 47 LOT 384
RYAN CURTIS HIRSCHEY & DDNNA DIONNE
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MAP 47 LOT 352
ROB C. CROWLEY
3 HIEISCUS WAY
NASHUA, NH 03062
H.C.R.D. BK. 8825 PG. 2832
ZONE: A URBAN RESIDENCE (R-A)
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REFERENCE PLAN §f

NAS]
H.C.R.D. BK. 2580 PG. 204
ZONE: A URBAN RESIDENCE (R-A}

By =

1.

GENERAL NOTES:

1

REFERENCE PLANS:
“or L

. PRESENT OWNER OF RECORD:
[

. THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED WTHIN THE A URBAN RESIDENCE DISTRICT (R—A) ZONING DISTRICT

. EXAMINATICN OF THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP

. THE LOCATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND UTILTY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS APPROXIMATE.

E RELOCATION PLAN, LOTS 198 & 356, MAP 47, 2 & 4—3 GIROUARD AVE, NASHUA NH,”
SCALE:1"=20", DATED: JUNE 2003, PREPARED BY ERNEST JEFFREY, LLS. H.C.R.D. PLAN NO. 32709.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO DEPICT THE SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 47 LOT 198 INTD TWO (2)
BUILDING LOTS AS SHOWN HEREON.

MAP 47 LOT 198 INDICATES CITY OF NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE TAX ASSESSOR'S MAP AND LOT

NI

MBER.
AREA OF EXISTING PARCEL:
TAX MAP 47 LOT 198 = 19,050 SF OR 0.437 ACRES
PROPOSED PARCEL AREAS FOLLOWING SUBDIVISION:
TAX MAP 47 LOT 198 = 9,643 SF OR 0.221 ACRES
TAX MAP 47 LOT 198—1 = 9,407 SF OR 0.216 ACRES

MILLICN DOLLAR VIEW, LLC
P.C. BOX 3691

NASHUA, NH 03081

BK. 8852 PG. 1576

AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWNG DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS:

LOT 198 LOT 1981
= MINIMUM LOT AREA: 7,500 SF 9,643 5 9.407 SF
= MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 75 FT 57.2 FT 75 FT
— MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: 60 FT 61.56 FT 81.86 T
— MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: 90 FT 188.43 FT 185.49 FT
MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS:

— FRONT: 25 FT 25 FT 25 FT

— SIDE: 10 FT 10 FT 1Q FT

~ REAR a5 FT 25 FT 25 FT
— OPEN SPACE: 50% N/A N/A
— MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FT N/A N/A
— MAXIMUM STORIES: 25 N/A N/A
— MAXIMUM FLOOR RATIO: 0.5 N/A N/A

AREA
THE FOLLOWING VARIANCE IS REQUIRED:
— SECTION 190-16 DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS TO ALLOW A LOT WIDTH CF 57.2 FT WHERE 75
FT IS REQUIRED.
BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAFHIC INFCRMATION SHOWN HEREON IS THE RESULT OF A FIELD SURVEY
PERFORMED BY THIS OFFICE IN MAY 2018,
VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL DATUM IS ASSUMED. NORTH ORIENTATION IS SASED ON REFERENCE PLAN #.

(FIRM) MAP NUMBER 33011COS14E, PANEL 514 OF 701, REVISED DATE AFRIL 18, 2011 INDICATES THAT
THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A DESIGNATED FLOOD HAZARD AREA.

KEACH—NCRDSTROM ASSOCIATES, INC. MAKES NO CLAIM TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF
U'.IrTLITIES SHOWN. PRICR TO ANY EXCAVATION ON SITE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT DIG SAFE
AT 811,

OWNER_OF LOT 188

wosnres _ L]

DATE: g[z-ﬁ EZ

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT PLAN
ALLARD SUBDIVISION
MAP 47 LOT 198
6-8 GIROUARD AVENUE
NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

OWNER OF RECORD/ APPLICANT:
MILLION DOLLAR VIEW, LLC
P.0. BOX 3691
NASHUA, NH 03081
H.C.R.D. BK. BB52 PG. 1576

m KEACH~NORDSTROM ASSOCIATES, INC.

Civil Engineering Land Surveying Landscape Architecturs
10 Commerce Park North, Suite 3B, Bedford, NH 03110 Phone (803) 827-2881

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED 38Y ME OR THOSE UNDER
MY DIRECT SUFERVISION. FURTHER. THAT THIS PLAN IS BASED ON AN
ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED 8Y THIS OFFICE DURING MAY OF 2016.
SAID SURVEY HAS A RELATIVE ERROR OF CLOSURE OF ONE PART IN TEN

L THOU; (1:10,00C) CR BETTER.
i gl
LeENSED LAND SURVEYOR DATE

REVISIONS
Na. DATE DESCRIPTION | BY
|
o 903 %
N7 w %
o}

DATE: JUNE 8, 2016 SCALE: 1"=20"
PROJECT NO: 16—0413—2 SHEET 1 OF 1




Community Development  589-3095

(3

Planning and Zoning 589-3090

C'ty Of NaShua Building Safety 589-3080
Code Enforcement 589-3100

N P Urban Programs 589-3085
Communlt:y Development Division Economic Development ~ 589-3070
City Hall, 229 Main Street, PO Box 2019 copservation Commission . 589-3105

Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2019 www.gonashua.com

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
JULY 26, 2016

AMENDED AGENDA

1. John J. Flatley Company (Owner) Expose Sign & Graphics, Inc.
(Applicant) 1 Tara Boulevard (Sheet A Lot 721) requesting
variance to allow for three off-premises sign panels on an
existing ground sign - 30 sqg.ft for Homewood Suites, located at
15 Tara Boulevard, 30 sg.ft for new restaurant to be built,
address undetermined, and 9.3 sg.ft for the Tara Heights
Apartments, located at 6-30 Digital Drive. PI Zone, Ward 8.

2.Million Dollar View, LLC (Owner) 6-8 Girouard Avenue (Sheet 47
Lot 198) requesting wvariance for minimum lot width, 75 feet
required, 57.2 feet proposed - to subdivide one lot into two
lots. RA Zone, Ward 3.

3. Heritage Baptist Church of ©Nashua, Inc. (Owner) Heritage
Baptist Academy (Applicant) 105 Lock Street (Sheet 41 Lot 49)
requesting use variance to allow a school, grades 1-12, within
an existing church. GI Zone, Ward 3.

4. Scupp Realty, LLC (Owner) Boston Sign Company (Applicant) 323
Daniel Webster Highway (Sheet A Lot 384) requesting variance to
exceed maximum wall sign area, 112.5 sqg.ft allowed, 112 sqg.ft
permitted on 7-1-16, one additional 37.12 sg.ft wall sign

proposed for a total wall sign area of 150 sqg.ft. HB Zone,
Ward 7.
5. Leemilt’s Petroleum, Inc. (Owner) Cross America Partners -

Carolyn Parker (Applicant) 485 Amherst Street (Sheet H Lot 112)
requesting the following wvariances: 1) to encroach 16’-8"” into
the 20’ required front yard setback to construct a 36’x45'
overhead canopy over existing gasoline pumps; and, 2) to exceed
maximum number of wall signs, 3 permitted - 6 proposed. HB
Zone, Ward 2.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1. Review of Motion for Rehearing: 3 Dora St.



3.

Review of upcoming agenda to determine proposals of regional
impact.

Approval of Minutes for previous hearings/meetings:
6/14/16, 6/28/16, 7/12/16

"SUITABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR THE SENSORY IMPAIRED
WILL BE PROVIDED UPON ADEQUATE ADVANCE NOTICE."






